
19th edition International Technical-Scientific e-Conference

Modern Technologies for 
the 3rd Millennium

October 23, 2020

Editors-in-Chief

Sorin Nistor, Gabriela A. Popoviciu



© Copyright 2020 by EDITOGRAFICA s.r.l.
Via G. Verdi 15/1, 40067 Rastignano (Bologna), Italy

www.edlearning.it • congressi@editografica.com

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced,
stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form,
or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying,

recording or otherwise, without the prior permission,
in writing, from the publisher.

Printed in January 2020 by Editografica • Bologna (Italy)

ISBN 978-88-87729-68-9

Advisory Committee
Prof.Ph.D. Eng. András SZEPES - Hungary
Assoc.Prof.PhD. Sorin NISTOR - Romania
Assoc.Prof.PhD.Eng. Marian DRUSA - Slovakia
Prof.Ph.D Eng. Hans-Berndt NEUNER - Austria
Prof.PhD.Eng. Pietro GRIMALDI - Italy
PhD.Eng. Azree OTHUMAN MYDIN MD - Malaysia

Scientific committee
Prof.Ph.D. Eng. Aurora MANCIA - Romania
Prof.Ph.D. Eng. Gheorghe IONESCU  - Romania
Prof.Ph.D. Eng. Marcela PRADA - Romania
Prof.Ph.D. Eng. Johann NEUNER - Romania
Prof.Ph.D. Eng. Petre-Iuliu DRAGOMIR - Romania
Prof.Ph.D. Eng. Zeno BOGDĂNESCU   - Romania
Prof.Ph.D. Eng. Ioan  TUNS - Romania
Prof.Ph.D. Eng. Imre KOVACS - Hungary
Prof.Ph.D. Eng. Dan TUDOR - Romania
Prof.Ph.D. Eng. Alexandru CĂTĂRIG  - Romania
Prof.Ph.D. Eng. Corneliu BOB - Romania
Prof.Ph.D. Eng. Ludovic Kopenetz - Romania
Prof.Ph.D. Eng. Man Eugen - Romania
Assoc.Prof.PhD.Eng. Titu HODIŞAN  - Romania
Assoc. Prof.PhD.Arch. Andrei LUNCAN  - Romania

Language Editor
Lecturer Ph.D. Amalia STURZA - Romania

Organizing committee
Lect. Ph.D.Eng. Dan GOMBOŞ        
Lect. Ph.D. Eng.Gabriela CÎMPAN  
Lect. Ph.D.Eng. Aurelian BUDA       
Lect. Ph.D.Eng. Mihaela GHEMIŞ   
Lect.PhD. Amalia STURZA 
Lect. Ph.D.Eng. Norbert SUBA            
Junior Assist.Arch. Cristian PUŞCAŞ  
Junior Assist. Eng. Adriana SCURT



III 
© EDlearning.it 

Contents 

Architecture-Urbanism  ...........................................................................................  1 

Active Energy Effciency Systems Integrated into Architecture 

Cojocaru A., Isopescu D.N.  ..............................................................................................  3 

The Environmentally Friendly Design Process of Linoleum Floors 

Kisilewicz I.M., Rosu (Varga) L.  .....................................................................................  11 

Rehabilitation of the Facades and Roof of the Dr. Áron Nemeș House, in 10, Duiliu 

Zamfirescu Street, Oradea – Case Study  

Pușcaș C.  ..........................................................................................................................  17 

Cadastre  ........................................................................................................................  25 

Analysing the Opportunity of Implementing an Integrated 3D Public-Law  

Restrictions System in the Romanian Context 

Badea A.-C., Badea G.  .....................................................................................................  27 

UAS Camera Calibration with 3D Board  

Badea D., Jacobsen K.  ......................................................................................................  35 

Using Online Data in GIS for Improving Municipality Decision-Making  

Badea G., Badea A.-C.  .....................................................................................................  41 

Modern Trends at the Development of Cadastral System  

Begov Ungur A.R., Voina I., Styliadis Athanasios D.  .....................................................  47 

Road Degradation Monitoring using Photogrammetric Methods  

and Thermal Images 

David V., Jianu M - R., Mușat C., Belc A.L.  ...................................................................  53 

Usage of GIS based application for assessing urban traffic under influence  

of COVID-19 

Droj G., Droj L.  ................................................................................................................  59 

The Topographic Monitoring of Metallic Structures by Modern Methods 

Farcaş Gâlgău R., Vereș I., Naș S., Bondrea M., Sestraș P., Ivanciuc I.  .........................  65 

Digital Elevation Model based on Cartosat-1 and by Free Available  

Height Models  

Jacobsen K., Badea D.  ......................................................................................................  71 

The Importance of Topo-Geodetic Works for Road Infrastructure Projects 

Jianu D. M., Grecea C., Marin M.  ....................................................................................  79 

Spatial-Temporal Evolution of Built Area from Floresti Village Using  

Geographical Information System 

Matei F., Pop I., Sălăgean T., Șuba E.E., Deak J., Ficior D., Lupuţ I., Coroian I.  ..........  87 

Comparative Study on the Compensation of Gravimetric Networks 

Mihalcea V., Păunescu C., Ercan O.  ................................................................................  95 



IV 
© EDlearning.it 

Virtual Reconstruction of the Heritage Objects - Recas Church - by Terrestrial  

Laser Scanning 

Morărescu A., Herban S., Grecea D., Grecea C., Styliadis A.D.  .....................................  103 

Aspects Regarding the Performance of Cadastre Works on Systematic  

Registration in the Integrated System of Cadastre and Real Estate Publicity 

Oprea L., Voina I.  .............................................................................................................  109 

The Role of Metrology in the Case of the Precision Leveling Necessary for the 

Realization of Gravimetric Networks 

Păunescu C., Mihalcea V., Ercan O.  ................................................................................  117 

Achievement of 3D Models Using UAV and Handling Cloud Points from Aerial 

Photographs in Order to Determine Volumetric Calculations Using GCP 

Șmuleac A., Man T.E., Șmuleac L., Gomboș D., Untaru D.C., Dorobanțu S.V., Herbei M.V., 

Popescu G.  ........................................................................................................................  123 

Cultural Heritage Modelling Using Advanced Surveying Technologies 

Trantie A.T., Grecea C., Dan D.  ......................................................................................  131 

Construction ................................................................................................................  137 

New Concepts and Visions Regarding “The Lovers” Footbridge from Timisoara 

Bârdan D.-R., Vioreanu M. C., Bota A.  ...........................................................................  139 

Aspects Concerning the Improvement of the Romanian Method for Determining  

the Bitumen Content in Asphalt Mixtures 

Belc F., Marc P., Belc A.L., Stirb A.  ...............................................................................  147 

Elastic Properties of Recycled Steel-Fibre Roller-Compacted Concrete After a  

Decade of Service Life 

Boboc A., Toma I.O., Boboc V., Dragomir M.  ................................................................  153 

Environmental and Economic Benefits of Building with Reclaimed Elements 

Buzatu R.I., Ungureanu V.  ...............................................................................................  161 

Design, Execution and Monitoring of the Deep Excavations in Urban Areas.  

Case Study ISHO Living: Building A (B+GF+20F)  

Cristescu A., Man T.E., Vanhove Y., Beilicci R., Gombos D.  ........................................  169 

Numerical Investigation of Built-up Cold-Formed Steel Beams with  

Web Opening 

Cristian A.A., Ungureanu V.  ............................................................................................  177 

Implementing Glass Fiber Reinforced Polymer Composite Connectors for Core 

Insulated Concrete Sandwich Walls 

Karda Sz., Boros I.  ...........................................................................................................  185 

Seismically Induced Energy State of Semi-Rigid Steel Structures 

Máthé A., Besoiu T.  .........................................................................................................  191 

Study Concerning the Determination of the Correlation between the Californian 

Bearing Ratio (CBR) and the Physical Characteristics of Soils 

Mirea M., Ciopec A.  .........................................................................................................  199 



V 
© EDlearning.it 

General Considerations Regarding the Conduct of a Flood Study in the Tomis  

Tourist Port 

Naș S., Farcaş Gâlgău R., Vereș I., Bondrea M., Sestraș P., Ivanciuc I.  .........................  207 

Evaluation of the Renewable Wave Energy Resources at the Romanian Shore  

Omer I., Niculescu D.  .......................................................................................................  215 

UI Greenmetric Indicators Evaluation of Campus Sustainability for the Faculty  

of Construction and Architecture, University of Oradea 

Prichici S.F., Bungău C., Prada M., Ban A.  .....................................................................  221 

Traffic Growth and Fatigue of Steel Highway Bridges 

Radomir A., Georgescu P.  ................................................................................................  227 

New Challenges and New Materials in Geosynthetic Field 

Roman L., Roman O.  .......................................................................................................  235 

Methods to Reduce the Noise Pollution Level during the Rehabilitation  

Works on the Surface Area of the Uricani Mine Branch 

Săvulescu C., Stanci A., Radu S.M.  .................................................................................  241 

Vulnerability Assessment of Masonry Walls by Using Capacity Curves Obtained  

from Experimental Cyclic Testing 

Scupin A., Văcăreanu R., Pavel F.  ...................................................................................  247 

Determination of Radon Level in Existing Buildings and Remedial Actions 

Tataru A. C., Stanci A.  .....................................................................................................  255 

Comparative Study on the Seismic Performance of Conventional and Composite  

Shear Walls with Regular Openings 

Todea V., Stoian V.A., Dan D., Floruț S.C., Popescu D.  .................................................  259 

Ecological Transport System on the Bârzava River Banks 

Vioreanu M., Bota A., Dan S.  ..........................................................................................  267 

Miscellaneous  ..............................................................................................................  275 

Tendencies and Perspectives in the Evolution and Dynamics of Cefa Wetland,  

Bihor County, Romania  

Caciora T., Ilieș D.C., Deac A.L., Sim D., Furdui S., Suba S.N., Nistor S., Grama V.,  

Herman G.V.  ....................................................................................................................  277 

Land Improvement Management in Romania. Case study: Land Improvement 

Management in Timis County 

Cojocinescu M.I., Man T.E., Ligetvary F., Pelea G.N., Cretan I.A., Untaru D.C.,  

Racoţea F.  .........................................................................................................................  285 

COVID-19 Crisis and Impacts on the Residential Market  

Mancia M.S., Florea A., Henț E.I., Popoviciu G.A.  ........................................................  293 

Former Mining Areas after Mine Closure 

Munteanu R., Tiuzbaian I.N.  ............................................................................................  297 



VI 
© EDlearning.it 

Sanitary Engineering  ...............................................................................................  301 

Lesu Dam Rehabilitation for Assuring Safe Operating Conditions 

Arghiroiu O., Gligor E., Gombos D., Ionescu L., Andrisca S.  ........................................  303 

Cooling and Heating Systems Using Renewable Energy with Heat Pumps: Market 

Overview, State of the Art and Trends in the Field 

Ban A., Bungău C., Prichici S. F.  .....................................................................................  311 

Thermo-physical characterization of Transylvanian soils  

Bujor O., Prodan I., Popa A.  ............................................................................................  319 

Deposits of Fly Ash as a Dense Fluid; Ecological Solution for Environment Protection 

Ciopec A., Mirea M.  .........................................................................................................  327 

Improving Efficiency of Boreholes Systems Intended for Potable Water Supply through 

Digitized Instruments 

Cococeanu A.L., Man E.T., David I., Beilicci R., Gombos D., Pascu A.M.  ...................  335 

Sewerage System Evaluation in Botoșani City 

Dănilă A., Marțincu I.C., Giurma-Handley R., Hrăniciuc T.A., Cercel P.  ......................  343 

The Chemical Properties of Surface Wastewater 

Ionescu G.L., Ionescu Gh.C.  ............................................................................................  349 

Optimization of Electrical Energy Consumption in Water Supply Systems 

Kovacs T., Ionescu Gh. C.  ...............................................................................................  355 

Modernizing and Technologizing an Irrigation Plot in Operation. Case Study: SPP23 – 

The Banului Fountain and the APT Plot Belonging to the OUAI Banului Fountain 

Pasc A.M., Man T. E., Ligetvari F., Ienciu A., Cioclov A., Beilicci R., Untaru D.C.  .....  359 

Alternative Solutions for Pressure Control in Water Distribution Systems by Hydro-

Electric Conversion 

Tokar D., Popa-Albu S., Tokar A.  ...................................................................................  367 

Author Index  ...................................................................................................................  373 

 

 



373 
© EDlearning.it 

Author Index 

Andrisca S., 303 

Arghiroiu O., 303 

 

Badea A.-C., 27,  41 

Badea D., 35,  71 

Badea G., 27,  41 

Ban A., 221,  311 

Bârdan D.-R., 139 

Begov Ungur A.R., 47 

Beilicci R., 169, 335, 359 

Belc A.L., 147,  53 

Belc F., 147 

Besoiu T., 191 

Boboc A., 153 

Boboc V., 153 

Bondrea M., 65,  207 

Boros I., 185 

Bota A., 139,  267 

Bujor O., 319 

Bungău C., 221,  311 

Buzatu R.I., 161 

 

Caciora T., 277 

Cercel P., 343 

Cioclov A., 359 

Ciopec A., 199,  327 

Cococeanu A.L., 335 

Cojocaru A., 3 

Cojocinescu M.I., 285 

Coroian I., 87 

Cretan I.A., 285 

Cristescu A., 169 

Cristian A.A., 177 

 

Dan D., 131,  259 

Dan S., 267 

Dănilă A., 343 

David I., 335 

David V., 53 

Deac A.L., 277 

Deak J., 87 

Dorobanțu S.V., 123 

Dragomir M., 153 

Droj G., 59 

Droj L., 59 

Ercan O., 95, 117 

 

Farcaş Gâlgău R., 65,  207 

Ficior D., 87 

Florea A., 293 

Floruț S.C., 259 

Furdui S., 277 

 

Georgescu P., 227 

Giurma-Handley R., 343 

Gligor E., 303 

Gomboș D., 123,  169,  303,  335 

Grama V., 277 

Grecea C., 79,  103,  131 

Grecea D., 103 

 

Henț E.I., 293 

Herban S., 103 

Herbei M.V., 123 

Herman G.V., 277 

Hrăniciuc T.A., 343 

 

Ienciu A., 359 

Ilieș D.C., 277 

Ionescu G.L., 349 

Ionescu Gh.C., 349,  355 

Ionescu L., 303 

Isopescu D.N., 3 

Ivanciuc I., 65,  207 

 

Jacobsen K., 35,  71 

Jianu D. M., 79 

Jianu M - R., 53 

 

Karda Sz., 185 

Kisilewicz I.M., 11 

Kovacs T., 355 

 

Ligetvary F., 285, 359 

Lupuţ I., 87 

 

Man E.T., 335 

Man T.E., 123,  169,  285,  359 

Mancia M.S., 293 

Marc P., 147 

Marin M., 79 

Marțincu I.C., 343 

Matei F., 87 

Máthé A., 191 

Mihalcea V., 117 



374 
© EDlearning.it 

Mihalcea V., 95 

Mirea M., 199,  327 

Morărescu A., 103 

Munteanu R., 297 

Mușat C., 53 

 

Naș S., 65,  207 

Niculescu D., 215 

Nistor S., 277 

 

Omer I., 215 

Oprea L., 109 

 

Pasc A.M., 359 

Pascu A.M., 335 

Păunescu C., 95,  117 

Pavel F., 247 

Pelea G.N., 285 

Pop I., 87 

Popa A., 319 

Popa-Albu S., 367 

Popescu D., 259 

Popescu G., 123 

Popoviciu G.A., 293 

Prada M., 221 

Prichici S.F., 221,  311 

Prodan I., 319 

Pușcaș C., 17 

 

Racoţea F., 285 

Radomir A., 227 

Radu S.M., 241 

Roman L., 235 

Roman O., 235 

Rosu (Varga) L., 11 

 

Sălăgean T., 87 

Săvulescu C., 241 

Scupin A., 247 

Sestraș P., 65,  207 

Sim D., 277 

Șmuleac A., 123 

Șmuleac L., 123 

Stanci A., 241,  255 

Stirb A., 147 

Stoian V.A., 259 

Styliadis A.D., 47, 103 

Șuba E.E., 87 

Suba S.N., 277 

 

Tataru A.C., 255 

Tiuzbaian I.N., 297 

Todea V., 259 

Tokar A., 367 

Tokar D., 367 

Toma I.O., 153 

Trantie A.T., 131 

 

Ungureanu V., 161,  177 

Untaru D.C., 123,  285,  359 

 

Văcăreanu R., 247 

Vanhove Y., 169 

Vereș I., 65, 207 

Vioreanu M., 267 

Vioreanu M.C., 139 

Voina I., 47,  109 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


	Frontpage
	Copy & Committee
	Contents
	Architecture-Urbanism
	Active Energy Efficiency Systems Integrated into Architecture
	The Environmentally Friendly Design Process of Linoleum Floors
	Rehabilitation of the Facades and Roof of the Dr. Áron Nemeș House, in 10, Duiliu Zamfirescu Street, Oradea – Case Study

	Cadastre
	Analysing the Opportunity of Implementing an Integrated 3D Public-Law Restrictions System in the Romanian Context
	UAS Camera Calibration with 3D Board
	Using Online Data in GIS for Improving Municipality Decision-Making
	Modern Trends at the Development of Cadastral System
	Road Degradation Monitoring using Photogrammetric Methods and Thermal Images
	Usage of GIS based application for assessing urban traffic under influence of COVID-19
	The Topographic Monitoring of Metallic Structures by Modern Methods
	Digital Elevation Model based on Cartosat-1 and by Free Available Height Models
	The Importance of Topo-Geodetic Works for Road Infrastructure Projects
	Spatial-Temporal Evolution of Built Area from Floresti Village Using Geographical Information System
	Comparative Study on the Compensation of Gravimetric Networks
	Virtual Reconstruction of the Heritage Objects - Recas Church - by Terrestrial Laser Scanning
	Aspects Regarding the Performance of Cadastre Works on Systematic Registration in the Integrated System of Cadastre and Real Estate Publicity
	The Role of Metrology in the Case of the Precision Leveling Necessary for the Realization of Gravimetric Networks
	Achievement of 3D Models Using UAV and Handling Cloud Points from Aerial Photographs in Order to Determine Volumetric Calculations Using GCP
	Cultural Heritage Modelling Using Advanced Surveying Technologies

	Construction
	New Concepts and Visions Regarding “The Lovers” Footbridge from Timisoara
	Aspects Concerning the Improvement of the Romanian Method for Determining the Bitumen Content in Asphalt Mixtures
	Elastic Properties of Recycled Steel-Fibre Roller-Compacted Concrete After a Decade of Service Life
	Environmental and Economic Benefits of Building with Reclaimed Elements
	Design, Execution and Monitoring of the Deep Excavations in Urban Areas. Case Study ISHO Living: Building A (B+GF+20F)
	Numerical Investigation of Built-up Cold-Formed Steel Beams with Web Opening
	Implementing Glass Fiber Reinforced Polymer Composite Connectors for Core Insulated Concrete Sandwich Walls
	Seismically Induced Energy State of Semi-Rigid Steel Structures
	Study Concerning the Determination of the Correlation between the Californian Bearing Ratio (CBR) and the Physical Characteristics of Soils
	General Considerations Regarding the Conduct of a Flood Study in the Tomis Tourist Port
	Evaluation of the Renewable Wave Energy Resources at the Romanian Shore
	UI Greenmetric Indicators Evaluation of Campus Sustainability for the Faculty of Construction and Architecture, University of Oradea
	Traffic Growth and Fatigue of Steel Highway Bridges
	New Challenges and New Materials in Geosynthetic Field
	Methods to Reduce the Noise Pollution Level during the Rehabilitation Works on the Surface Area of the Uricani Mine Branch
	Vulnerability Assessment of Masonry Walls by Using Capacity Curves Obtained from Experimental Cyclic Testing
	Determination of Radon Level in Existing Buildings and Remedial Actions
	Comparative Study on the Seismic Performance of Conventional and Composite Shear Walls with Regular Openings
	Ecological Transport System on the Bârzava River Banks

	Miscellaneous
	Tendencies and Perspectives in the Evolution and Dynamics of Cefa Wetland, Bihor County, Romania
	Land Improvement Management in Romania. Case study: Land Improvement Management in Timis County
	COVID-19 Crisis and Impacts on the Residential Market
	Former Mining Areas after Mine Closure

	Sanitary Engineering
	Lesu Dam Rehabilitation for Assuring Safe Operating Conditions
	Cooling and Heating Systems Using Renewable Energy with Heat Pumps: Market Overview, State of the Art and Trends in the Field
	Thermo-physical characterization of Transylvanian soils
	Deposits of Fly Ash as a Dense Fluid; Ecological Solution for Environment Protection
	Improving Efficiency of Boreholes Systems Intended for Potable Water Supply through Digitized Instruments
	Sewerage System Evaluation in Botoșani City
	The Chemical Properties of Surface Wastewater
	Optimization of Electrical Energy Consumption in Water Supply Systems
	Modernizing and Technologizing an Irrigation Plot in Operation. Case Study: SPP23 – The Banului Fountain and the APT Plot Belonging to the OUAI Banului Fountain
	Alternative Solutions for Pressure Control in Water Distribution Systems by Hydro-Electric Conversion


	Author Index
	18th edition 2019
	17th edition 2018
	16th edition 2017
	15th edition 2015
	ED learning



